120] OF MINNESOTA FOR 1911 145

To run 30 years at 4 per cent—how issued.—Sec. 3. No
bonds shall be issued by any such city for the purpose herein-
above mentioned to run for a longer period than thirty years
or bearing a higher rate of interest than four per cent per annum,
but the place of payment of the principal and interest thereof
and the denominations in which the same shall be izsued shall
be such as may be determined upon by the common council, and
may be in the form of coupon bonds or registered certificates,
so-called.

All such bonds shall be signed by the mayor, attested by
the city clerk and countersigned by the city comptroller and
shall be sealed with the scal of such city, exeept that the signa-
tures to the coupons attached to such bonds, if any, may be litho-
graphed thereon, and none of such bonds shall be sold at less
than their par value and accrued interest, and then only to the
highest responsible bidder therefor.

Application,—See. 4. This act shall not apply to any city
created and existing pursuant to section 36 of article 4 of the
state constitution.

See. 5. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
after its passage.

Approved April 10, 1911.
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CHAPTER 120—S. F. No. 252,

An Act requlating the rank and priority of liens for general
tazez and assessments for locel improvements in cities in this
siate.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Assessments a prior lien.—Section 1. That all assessments
upon real property for local improvements made or levied by
the proper suthorities of any ecity in the State of Minnesota,
shall be a paramount lien upon the land upon which they are
imposed from the date of the warrant issued for the collection
thereof, or from such other date as by the charter of any such
¢ity such assessments become a lien upon said land, and of equal
i ien of the state for taxes which have been or
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imposed for the same purpose and by the same authority, with-
out regard to the priority in point of time of the attaching of
either of said liens, and 8 sale or perfecting title under either
shall not bar or extinguish the other.

Application.—See. 2. This act shall be applicable to any
such city existing under a charter framed and adopted under
gection 36 of article 4 of the state constitution.

Certain acts repealed.—Sec. 3, All acts or paris of acts and
all provisions of the charter of any such city inconsistent here-
with are hereby repealed.

Approved Apri]l 11, 1911,

CHAPTER 121—S. F. No. 300,

An act providing for the licensing of the business and occupe-
tion of hawkera and peddlers.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

License to be obtained for peddling.—Section 1. No person
shell engage in, or follow the business or oecupation of a hawker
or peddler within this state without having first obiained a
license for that purpose as by this act provided.

Application to made to county anditor.—Sec. 2. Every per-
gon desiring to engage in, or follow the business or occupation
mentioned in the preceding section shall file an application for
a Hcense for that purpose with the auditor of the county in
which he desires to do business, which application shall be made
in writing to such auditor wherein the applicant shall specify
whether he intends to carry on his business by a wagon or other
vehicle, or on foot. The applicant shall, on or before the time
for filing his application for license, pay or cause to be paid to
the treasurer of the county in which his application iz filed, the
amount prescribed as and for such license as is hereinafter pro-
vided, and the treasurer shall issue a receipt for such sum to
such person, which receipt he shall present to the auditor of
such county, who thereupon shell issue a license as hereinbefore
provided.




